# NI3000010967

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	fress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

....

Office Use Only



12/09/13--01024--012 \*\*87.50

- -

SECRETARY OF STATE STATES OF CORPORATIONS 2013 DEC -9 PM 3: 46

/4-

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: IOMICS Pathways Initiative, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

¥\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Henry A. Lowenstein, Esq.

Name (Printed or typed)

617 W. 46 Street

Address

# Miami Beach, FL 33140

City. State & Zip

### 786-493-4954

Daytime Telephone number

# henrylow@bellsouth.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

' In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: IOMICS Pathways Initiative, Inc.

DIVISION OF CORFORATION 2113 DEC -9 PM 3: 46

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address: 351 W. 46 Street Mailing address, if different is:

Miami Beach, FL 33140

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of IOMICS Pathways Initiative, Inc. shall be to create an open

source database for the gene pathways associated with human disease, through research, related education and cooperation amongst

scientific and educational institutions and the public. The corporation will take advantage of genomics data analysis and research

using robotics and other scientific techiques to identify and cure genetic diseases. Any funds raised by this corporation must be used

for the purposes described herein, and in the event of dissolution of this corporation, any funds raised or assets existing must be given

to a non-profit organization as defined by the United States IRS code as a 501(c)(3) exempt corporation, involved in genomics

research or education.

**ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: shall be by an annual simple majority vote of the existing board of directors.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Gennaro D'Urso, Ph.D., Dir., Pres.	Name and Title:
Address	351 W. 46 Street	Address:
	Miami Beach, FL 33140	
Name and Title	Henry A. Lowenstein, Dir., Sec.	Name and Title:
Address	617 W 46 Street	Address:
	Miami Beach, FL 33140	
Name and Title	Bob Henderson, Dir., Tres.	Name and Title:
Address	183 Main Street, PT. Stanley	Address:
	ON Canada N5L 1H6	
	······	

Address	Name and Title:	SECRETARY OF STAT
Address		2013 DEC - 9 PM 3: 1
Name and Title:		
Address		·

Name:	Henry A. Lowenstein, Esq.
Address:	617 W. 46 Street
	Miami Beach, FL 33140

ARTICLE VIIINCORPORATORThe name and address of the Incorporator is:Name:Address:Address:

Miami Beach, FL 33140

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and apert the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>11-29-2013</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ired Signature of Incorporator

11-29-2013 Date